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2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Earmark

49844
Clinton

Grant Application

57434
Epworth

HBP
53213

Jackson County

25551

45812

Dubuque County

51005

Dubuque County

25155

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

HDP-1415(638)--71-23

In the city of Clinton, On 4TH AVE N, from
College Avenue 2.2 miles to 7th Avenue
North

PCC Pavement - Grade and Replace

DGA-2497()--XT-31

In the city of Farley, On JACOBY DR W, S11
T88N RO1W

PCC Pavement - Grade and New

BROS-5160(601)--8)-49

In the city of Monmouth, Beers Creek, S20
T84 R1

Bridge Replacement

BROS-C031()--8J)-31

On FLANNAGAN RD, Over CREEK, S13 T90
RO1

Bridge Replacement

BROS-C031(122)--5F-31

On HANNAH RD, Over MIDDLE FORK LITTLE
MAQUOKETA RIVER, S2 T89 RO1

Bridge Replacement

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted
10/21/2025

Submitted

Submitted
9/16/2025

Submitted
2/17/2026

Submitted
11/18/2025

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Grant App

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap
Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

2025 2026
$15,225,000
$7,600,000
$4,375,000
$4,375,000

$1,352,528

$1,352,528

$700,000

$700,000

$425,000

$425,000

$525,000

$525,000

Totals

$15,225,000

$7,600,000
$4,375,000
$4,375,000

$1,352,528

$1,352,528

$700,000
$700,000

$425,000
$425,000

$525,000
$525,000



Project ID

Sponsor

STIP ID
STBG

44694
Clinton County

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

STP-S-C023(144)--5E-23

On E 50, from 432nd Ave W 5.2 miles to 148th
St Bryant

HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling

Approval
Level

Letting Date

Submitted
12/16/2025

Total
Federal
Aid
Regional
Swap

2025

2026

$2,300,000
$1,700,000
$1,700,000
$260,000

2027 2028 Totals

$2,300,000
$1,700,000
$1,700,000

$260,000



