**2025 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program** 

## RPA 8

Project ID Sponsor STIP ID	Project Number Location Work Codes	Approval Level Letting Date		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Earmark					<u>'</u>	<u>'</u>		
49844	HDP-1415(638)71-23	Submitted	Total	\$15,225,000				\$15,225,000
Clinton	In the city of Clinton, On 4TH AVE N, from College Avenue 2.2 miles to 7th Avenue North	10/21/2025	Federal	\$7,600,000				\$7,600,000
			Aid	\$4,375,000				\$4,375,000
	PCC Pavement - Grade and Replace		Regional	\$4,375,000				\$4,375,000
			Swap					
Grant Application	n							
57434	DGA-2497()XT-31	Submitted	Total		\$1,352,528			\$1,352,528
Epworth	In the city of Farley, On JACOBY DR W, S11		Federal					
	T88N R01W	_	Aid					
	PCC Pavement - Grade and New		Regional					
			Swap		\$1,352,528			\$1,352,528
			<b>Grant App</b>					
НВР								
53213	BROS-5160(601)8J-49	Submitted	Total		\$700,000			\$700,000
Jackson County	In the city of Monmouth, Beers Creek, S20	9/16/2025	Federal		\$700,000			\$700,000
25551	T84 R1 Bridge Replacement		Aid					
			Regional					
			Swap					
45812	BROS-C031()8J-31	Submitted	Total		\$425,000			\$425,000
Dubuque County	On FLANNAGAN RD, Over CREEK, S13 T90 R01	2/17/2026	Federal Aid		\$425,000			\$425,000
	Bridge Replacement		Regional					
			Swap					
51005	BROS-C031(122)5F-31	Submitted	Total		\$525,000			\$525,000
Dubuque County	On HANNAH RD, Over MIDDLE FORK LITTLE MAQUOKETA RIVER, S2 T89 R01	11/18/2025	Federal		\$525,000			\$525,000
25155			Aid					
	Bridge Replacement		Regional					
			Swap					

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level Letting Date		2025	2026	2027	2028	Totals
Sponsor STIP ID	Location Work Codes		_					
STBG								
44694	STP-S-C023(144)5E-23	Submitted	Total		\$2,300,000			\$2,300,000
St Bryant	On E 50, from 432nd Ave W 5.2 miles to 148th	12/16/2025	Federal		\$1,700,000			\$1,700,000
	St Bryant		Aid		\$1,700,000			\$1,700,000
	HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling		Regional		\$260,000			\$260,000
			Swap					